CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT TYPE :
NOMINAL FREQ. :
TXC P/N :
REVISION :
CUSTOMER P/N :
PM / SALES :
DATE :

■ XXX.XXXX
TXC Symbol
Type Code
Production Control Code Date Code
Lot Code
Pin1 Index Frequency
Ex: 156.2578MHz=156.2578
FMT-DOC024 VER.G TXC confidential and proprietary document
PAGE:   5A3TXC CORPORATION TXC P/N： CBA5600014 REVISION：
Crystal Enclosure Seal: Seam Welding
Crystal Enclosure Medium: Nitrogen
-
Crystal Blank SiO2
Conductive Adhesive
3
9
6
1
7
8
2
Pad
■ STRUCTURE ILLUSTRATION
No. COMPONENTS MATERIALS FINISH/SPECIFICATIONS
IC Chip Si
Base(Package) Ceramic (Al2O3)
Lid Kovar(Fe-Ni-Co) -
4
5
Ag
Conductive Adhesive
Electrode
Bonding Wire Au
Epoxy Resin
Au
Tungsten Metalize
+ Ni Plating
+ Au Plating
Silicon Resin
-
-
-
-
Ag
Au + Cr
FMT-DOC024 VER.G TXC confidential and proprietary document
PAGE:   6A3TXC CORPORATION TXC P/N： CBA5600014 REVISION：
1. Mechanical Endurance
2. Environmental Endurance
Total 100 cycles of the following temperature cycle
EIA-JESD222.7 Aging
120°C ± 3°C, RH100%, 2 bar, for 240 hours
2.4
Thermal Shock
(Air to Air)
85°C ± 3°C,  Voltage input  by specification, 1000 hours
Pressure Cooker Test
High Temp.& Humidity
2.2 High Temp. Storage
2.3 Low Temp. Storage
2.5
2.6
Mechanical Shock
Vibration
No. Test  Item Test Methods
2.1
Resistance to
Soldering Heat
5 ± 1 seconds
Flux
MIL-STD-883E